



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 07-Sep-2026 to 11-Sep-2026

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
<u>MONDAY, 07-SEP-2026</u>							
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0214-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	RONNY MUBIRU	MUBIRU RONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 5TH DAY OF JUNE 2026 ALONG JINJA HIGHWAY IN THE MUKOINO DISTRICT MOVED FROM ONE PLACE TO ANOTHER AN ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT A CABLE WIRE OF ABOUT 200M WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (UEDCL)	Hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0184-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUSA KALIBAL A	THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1) (a) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0241-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	RESTY NAMUTE BI	CT THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1)(a) AND 2 OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
4. 02:00 PM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0494-2023	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0192-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMAL SSENFUKA	CT:1 SSENFUKA JAMAL, AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA DISTRICT OR THEREABOUT UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED PERSONAL DATA RELATING TO MULINDA HABERT TO WIT HIS NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD WHICH IS HELD OR PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) CT:2 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:3 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:4 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:5 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:6 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:7 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:8 UNLAWFUL PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 7 (1) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 AND REGULATION 34 (1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					PRIVACY REGULATIONS 2021 AND MORE 5 OF THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, CT:13 & CT:14).		
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0107-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DOUGLAS KAAYA	CT KAAYA DOUGLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NIRA OFFICE MAKINDYE IN THE KAMPALA DISCLOSED OF NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION AND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) DATA TO WIT NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD DETAILS OF NABULIME SCOVIA TO UMAR BASHIR WITHOUT THE AUTHORITYS CONSENT. DOUGLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NIRA OFFICE MAKINDYE IN THE KAMPALA PROCESSED NABULIME SCOVIA TO WIT; NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD DETAILS WITHOUT HER CONSENT.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0007-2026	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA		Ruling	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0224-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	FRANCIS SSEMYAALO	CT1 FRAUD UPON A CUSTOMER CONTRARY TO REGULATION 110(b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION LICENCING REGULATION SI NO 95 OF 2019 CT2 OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE PRETENSE CONTRARY TO SECTION 185 OF PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT3 PERSONATION CONTRARY TO SECTION 354(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0016-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	CT1 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT,REMOVED AND TEMPERED WITH THE TELECOMMUNICATION MAST AT KIMBUGU VILLAGE BY REMOVING SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES FROM KIMBUGU SITE/TOWER CODE 609820 BELONGING TO AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION. CT2 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT, STOLE SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES VALUED AT APPROXIMENTLY 5,000,000 (FIVE MILLION UGANDAN SHILLINGS)THE PROPERTY OF AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
6. 04:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0238-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DAVID ARYATUH A	CT1 CARRYING ON A BUSINESS OF PHARMACIST WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TP SECTION 14(3) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT2 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 08-SEP-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0167-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DISAN SSEKALE VU	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237 (1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT.3: RECEIVING OR RETAINING STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 294(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT, CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
2. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0168-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DISAN SSEKALE VU	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT.3: RECEIVING OR RETAINING STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 294(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT ,CAP 128.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
3. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0217-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	VICENT KATONGOLE	KATONGOLE VICENT ALIAS MBOWA SOLOMON AND OTYHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN THE MONTH OF JUNE AND 30TH JULY 2026 AT NAMPANYI VILLAGE NGOGWE SUB/COUNTY BIKWE DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ABC WIRES APPROXIMATELY 300 METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL).	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0103-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JOWARD MASEREKA	CT1: STEALING DATA, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 110 (c) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (LICENSING) REGULATIONS, 2019. CT2: ILLEGAL SIMCARD REGISTRATION, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 28 OF THE REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS REGULATIONS, 2024.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0246-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DERICK SSEJONG O	CT 1. DEPOSITING IN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(d) AND (6) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181. CT2. LITTERING CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(4) AND (9) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT.CAP 181.	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0165-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	EDDY MUBARA KA	THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1)(a) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0164-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KENNETH AKENA	THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1)(a) AND (2)(b)OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0149-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MOHAMM UDU KATONG OLE	POSSESSING SUSPECTED STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 295(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0204-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JAMES MUCUNG UZI	MUCUNGUZI JAMES ON THE 28TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT KABASOJO VILLAGE MUBENDE MUNICIPALITY IN THE MUBENDE DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED APPROXIMATELY 12(TWELEVE) METERS OF STAY WIRES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 12:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0009-2024	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>WEDNESDAY, 09-SEP-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0112-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JOB CHELENG AT	CT: 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT WITHOUT AUTHORITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 30 (1) AND 70 (a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP.315. CT: 11: HUNTING AND KILLING OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP. 315.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
2. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0170-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JALON LAKONY	LAKONY JALON ,OMARA ALEX ON THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT ADIBUK JUNCTION IN THE NWOYA DISTRICT ,WRE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 14 CUT PICIES OF ELEPHANT TASKS WEIGHING 45 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0045-2026	Criminal Offence	UGANDA	FRANCIS OPIRO	CT1 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 10(TEN)LONG PIECIES OF ELEPHANT TUSKS (IVORY) WITHOUT PERMISSION CT2 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DIDTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A GIRAFFE TAIL WITHOUT PERMISSION CT3 POIRO FRANCIS AAND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF TWENTY EIGHT (28) PORCUPINE QUILLS WITHOUT APERMIT CT4 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST THE OF FEBRURY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A PAIRS OF UGANDA COB HORNS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT5 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DISRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF COMMON GENET CAT WITHOUT A PERMIT	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0015-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	VICENT KABONGE	KABONGE VICENT ALIAS BUYINZA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT KYANKWANZI TOWN COUNCIL IN KYANKWANZI DISTRICT ,WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 02 HEADS,02 SKINS AND 04 PAIRS OF BUSH BUCKS LEGS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0199-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BENSON KOMAKE CH	CT:1 POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT,CAP 315. CT:11 POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT,CAP 315. CT:111 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY ,CONTRARY TO SECTION 390 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Plea taking	Court Room 1-CM
6. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0131-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ADYHAYE NIYONZI MA	NIYONZIMA ADUHAYE ON THE 30TH OF MAY 2026WHILE AT KYALOZA AREAS WITHIN BUGOMA CENTRAL FOREST WAS FOUND TAKING FOREST PRODUCE TO EIT TIMBERS USING AN ISUZU VEHICLE UBM 507P WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM
7. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0186-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	TOM OKELLO	OKELLO TOM,LOKELO MICHEAL,EMONGOT JAMES ,OMEDE WILLIAM AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 10TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT MUKONGORO VILLAGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO 6 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 18.86 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
8. 03:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0203-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BENALD HARERIM ANA	ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE SPECIES C/S 71(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
9. 03:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0027-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOSEPH OPIO	CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315. CT2: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315. CT3: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF WILDLIFE ACT, CAP. 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0216-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ALIRO JAMES	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84 (1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	Hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ISAAC MUGULU SI	INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINES CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 OF THE ELECTRIC ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0235-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ARAMAN ZANI DUMBA	ct 1 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164. ct 2 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 3 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164. ct 4 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 5 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164. ct 6 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 7 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164. ct 8 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 9 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164. ct 10 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 11 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164 ct 12 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 13 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164 ct 14 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 15 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164 ct 16 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128 ct 17 tempering with works contrary to section 97 (1)(b), 97(2)(a) AND 101(1) of the water act cap 164 ct 18 theft C/S 237(1) and 244 of the penal code act cap 128	Sentencing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0234-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	STEPHEN BARIGIRA	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 31(1)(B) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	Sentencing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0229-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KALIOPI TUSINGIZIMANA	CT1 CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 31(1)(b)(ii)(iv)(v) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0245-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	AMOS KYEYUNE	CT.1. TAMPERING WITH WORKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b)AND 101(1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164. CT.2. THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1)AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0242-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	SSENDEGEYA LAWRENCE	CT1.TAMPERING WITH WORKS C/S 97(2) (a) AND 101 (1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164. CT2.THEFT C/S 237 (1) AND 244 OF TE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT3.TAMPERING WITH WORKS C/S 97 (2) (a) AND 101 (1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164. CT4.THEFT C/S 237 (1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT5.TAMPERING WITH WORKS C/S 97(2) (a)AND 101(1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164. CT6.THEFT C/S 237 (1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT7.TAMPERING WITH WORKS C/S 97 (2)(a) AND 101 (1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164. CT8.THEFT C/S 237 (1)AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2023	Criminal Offence	KALISA ROBERT	MUNANU RA JAMES&3 OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0230-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ANDREW WANJALA	CT1 INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(C)AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 CT2 INTERFERENCE WITH METERS WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(C) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0197-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ANDREW WALUGA	WALUGA ANDREW ,KIKABE DAVID,SILAJI MUSA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 24TH JULY 2026 AT KAWANDA NANSANA MUNICIPALITY WAKISO DISTRICT DESTROYED,DAMAGED AND DISTURB A SECTION OF NAKYESANJA WETLAND IN MAYANJA WETLAND SYSTEM THERE BY CAUSING ADVERSED EFFECTS ON THE WETLAND .	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0248-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JOHN MATUWA	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 13(1) AND 92) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT 160	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0247-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	RICHARD MENYA	CT.1 BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO THE UNBS COMPULSORY STANDARD SPECIFICATION CONTRARY TO SECTION 23(1),32(2)33(2) (a) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210. CT.2 BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT BEAR A DISTINCTIVE MARK (Q-MARK) CONTRARY TO SECTION 23(2),32(2) 33(2)(a) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0004-2024	Criminal Offence	--	NALUBIRI RESTYAK NAKIYINGI STELLAH		Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>FRIDAY, 11-SEP-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0121-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	FEZZA WEMBE	CT1 WEMBE FEZZA NALONGO ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WHILE AT HER HOME FOUND IN THE AREAS OF BUWANA LC 1 VILLAGE KINYOGOGA S/C NAKASEKE DISTRICT HAD IN HER POSSESSION A PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT ONE CARCASS OF A MATURE BUSHBUCK WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT2 WEMBE FEZZA NALONGO ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WHILE AT HER HOME FOUND IN THE AREAS OF BUWANA LC 1 VILLAGE KINYOGOGA S/C NAKASEKE DISTRICT HAD IN HER POSSESSION A PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT ONE CARCASS OF A MATURE BUSH DUIKER WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 WEMBE FEZZA NALONGO ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WHILE AT HER HOME FOUND IN THE AREAS OF BUWANA LC 1 VILLAGE KINYOGOGA S/C NAKASEKE DISTRICT HAD IN HER POSSESSION A PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT ONE LIVE TORTOISE WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing Bail application	Court Room 1- CM
2. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0227-2024	Criminal Offence	SSERUJJA AKAYA	BARISHI MANA DENIS & 3 ORS		Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
3. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0486-2022	Criminal Offence	--	A1. MWANJE SAMUEL & 20OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0240-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AHEMED BWAMBALE	CT1 BWAMBALE AHMED,MUHINDO MARK WILSON,NYANJURA JUSTINE,NYANGOMA LILIAN LUMANDA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 2ND DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT MUGUSU URA CHECK POINT ALONG KASESE-KAMPALA ROAD IN THE BUNYANGABO DISTRICT,WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS TO WIT 02 LONG PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 10.6 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT APERMIT. CT2 BWAMBALE AHMED,MUHINDO MARK WILSON,NYANJURA JUSTINE,NYANGOMA LILIAN LUMANDA BETWEEN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER AND 02ND DECEMBER 2025 IN THE BUNYANGABO DISTRICT CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMMIT A FELONY TO WIT POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0236-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUHAMA D NUWAGABA	CT1 REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1)(b) OF UGANDA COMMUNICATION ACT CAP 103. CT2 THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0237-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUHAMA D NUWAGA BA	CT1 REMOVING AND TEMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1)(b) OF UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103 CT2 ROBBERY CONTRARY TO SECTION 266(1)(a) OF PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0018-2024	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	DICKSON MUBIRU & ANOR	--		Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0190-2024	Criminal Offence	--	DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY & ANOR		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0191-2024	Criminal Offence	DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY	DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY & ANOR		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MARK KIBET	CT1 KIBET MARK ON THE 03RD DAY OF JUNE 2026 IN KAPKOROS WITH IN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHIN BUKWO DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION ENTERED INTOA WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	FAROUK KIMYE	CT1 ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT A PERMISSION C/S 30(1)AND 70(a) PF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT2 DISTURBING WILD PLANTS WITHIN A WILDLFE CONSERVATION AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY C/S 29(f) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	AMBROSE SAKWA	CT 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(A) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0193-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	PAUL MUKUTE	ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0194-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KISICHI TITUS	kischi titus, wakuma patrick,, titutu frasis, and others still at large on the 17th day of july 2026 entered the areas ofmaalo with in mt elgon national park namisidwa district with out permission by the authority	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0225-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DAVID MUKOLI	MUKOLI DAVID ON THE 12TH DAY OF AUGUST 2026 AT MAALO AREA IN NAMISINDWA DISTRICT ENTERED MOUNTAIN ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
12. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0052-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KASSIM SENYONJO	POSSESSION OF NON-TYPE APPROVED EQUIPMENT, CONTRARY TO REGULATIONS 7 AND 33 (33) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (EQUIPMENT TYPE APPROVAL) REGULATION, 2019.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One